

SCHENCK USA CORP. 535 Acorn Street Deer Park, NY 11729



To our valued Customer:

ONE SCHENCK USA

We are pleased to announce the continuation of our ONE SCHENCK USA strategy, with the merger of the legal entity TEST DEVICES INC. (TDI) of Hudson, MA, into SCHENCK USA CORP. of Deer Park, NY. Effective February 1, 2020, TEST DEVICES will operate as a business unit of SCHENCK USA CORP., with premises remaining in Hudson, MA.

The successful TEST DEVICES brand will remain an integral part of our business, with continued focus on offering spin testing (pre-spinning and development testing), semi-finish machining, and balancing services, as well as supplying specialized spin testers to the aerospace industry. Our Mr. David Woodford remains the President of TEST DEVICES, a business unit of SCHENCK USA CORP.

Together with our employees, SCHENCK USA, will continue to serve our customer base across all Industry Segments, and will remain engaged in the product lines of SCHENCK USA (Balancing and Vibration Equipment), Dürr Assembly Products (assembly and testing technology for final vehicle assembly), Dürr Somac (Vehicle fluid fill systems for all fluids), AGRAMKOW (Appliance fluid fill systems) and TEST DEVICES (pre-spin and development testing, semi-finish machining and specialized spin testers).

We take this opportunity to thank you for allowing us to serve you and your businesses, as we look forward to supporting your future goals.

Sincerely;

Lars Kuenne

President and CEO

Schenck USA Corp.

David Woodford

President

Business Unit Test Devices

Questions: Tarek El-Sawaf

Director, Business Development

tarek.el-sawaf@schenck-usa.com